

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20218/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in LPA No.120/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAMBHU NATH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJ NATH PRASAD GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.D.Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
rrs. 2 to 7 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

rr.1 Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, though counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 but the same is not on record. Learned counsel appearing for the other respondents points out that they have not been supplied with the copy of the said counter affidavit. Let learned counsel for respondent No. 1 check up with the office and have the counter affidavit place on record. The same shall also be supplied to learned counsel for the other respondents. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master